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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4477 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22-03-2018 

New Initiatives under SBM 

 

4477. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE 

 

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposesto launch new initiative programmes underSwachh 

Bharat Mission (Gramin) enhancethe drinking water facilities and sustainablewater supply; 

and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and theschedule of implementation of theprogramme? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & 

SANITATION 

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI) 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

 

(b) Does not arise. 

 


